4/D SS1-4000

40 Rec'd PCT/PTO 26 MAY 1998

08-13-1998 Assistant Commissioner for Pater

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	100793289	Patent and Trademark Office					
		100790209	Attorney Docket No. JAO 40840					
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
	1. A. Name of conveying parti	ies: 2. A.	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
	Satoshi INOUE Ichio YUDASAKA	4-1, NI	EPSON CORPORATION SHISHINJUKU 2-CHOME, SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 11 JAPAN					
	B. Additional name(s) of co attached?	nveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ⊠ No						
	3. A. Nature of conveyance:							
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No					
•	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:May 19,							
	B. Patent Application No.(s	c.	Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No							
	Name and address of party to concerning document should		otal number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. A	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 59783)					
05/. /19 98 WCL 03 FC:581	Address: OLIFF & BERRI RYBRO 000000072 09077780 Box 1 Alexandria, V 40.00 0F	DGE, PLC 8. C	redit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to eposit account number 15-0461.					
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: May 26, 1998 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 David J. Zibelli Registration No. 36,394							
		Total number of pages in	acluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:2					

ASSIGNMENT

(1_8)		(I)	Satoshi INOUE	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Ichio YUDASAKA	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(g)		
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of the orders of the undersigned, the underso			
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	SEIKO EPSON CORPORAT	ION		
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of				.62.0911.5	
	Assignee	(10)	4-1. Nishishinjuku 2-chome,			
		Amor and a ail Lo	mafter designated as the Assign- ica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 Il provisional, non-provisional, etters Patent, extensions, reissue tion known as), in the invention, an divisional, continuati	d in all applications for pront, substitute, and reissue	tent including any application(s), and
(11)	Insert	(11)	THIN FILM TRANSISTORS APPARATUS USING THE		L display device an	D ELECTRONIC
	ldentification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	,	rncy Docket No. JAO 40840 hich the undersigned has (have)		ion for vatent in the Unite	d States of Americ
			en date herewith or			
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>May 19, 1998</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(12)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	er		
	identification for filed applications	file	May 26, 1998			
	2) The undersigned agree					d to cooperate wit
the Associations reexam States full rig conflic	plication or continuation or signee in every way possib 3) The undersigned agre or provisions of the Intern- 4) The undersigned agre sination a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned here resulting from said applica- th to convey the entire inte- t herewith.	le in obtaine(s) to except to except to per distribution of the control of the c	ning evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents a nvention for Protection of Indus form all affirmative acts which	with such interferent and perform any act with the property or simily may be necessary to consider of Patents to if the entire interest, as have) not executed, as a part of the power to it.	ce, hich may be necessary in ar agreements. bbtain, maintain or confirm sue any and all Letters Pr ad hereby covenants that it and will not execute, any a sert on this assignment a	connection with to by reissue or itents of the United the has (they have) greements in
the Associations reexam States full rig conflic	plication or continuation or ignee in every way possib 3) The undersigned agre or provisions of the Internation 4) The undersigned agre ination a grant of a valid to 5) The undersigned here resulting from said applicate th to convey the entire intent therewith. 6) The undersigned here cannon which may be necessation of this document.	le in obtaine(s) to exe ational Concess to per Junited Staticby authorition(s) to terest hereines by grant(s) essary or de	ning evidence and going forward cutte all papers and documents and mount of Indus form all affirmative acts which is a patent to the Assignee. 20(s) and request(s) the Committee said Assignee, as Assignee of assigned, and that he has (they) the firm of OLIFF 4. BERRIDG)	with such interferent and perform any act we trial Property or simily may be necessary to consider the entire interest, a have) not executed, a series of the power to in the rules of the United opposite the undersite proposite the undersite and proposite the undersite and part of the undersite proposite the undersite and part of the undersite the und	ce, hich may be necessary in ar agreements. Obtain, maintain or confirmation	connection with to by reissue or itents of the United the has (they have) greements in
the Associations reexam States full rig conflic	plication or continuation or ignee in every way possib 3) The undersigned agre or provisions of the Internation 4) The undersigned agre ination a grant of a valid to 5) The undersigned here resulting from said applicate th to convey the entire intent therewith. 6) The undersigned here cannon which may be necessation of this document.	le in obtaine(s) to exe ational Concess to per Junited Staticby authorition(s) to terest hereines by grant(s) essary or de	ning evidence and going forware cute all papers and documents a nevention for Protection of Indus form all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. 20(s) and request(s) the Commit he said Assignee, as Assignee of assigned, and that he has (they) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG strable in order to comply with	with such interferent and perform any act with the property or simily may be necessary to existence of Patents to it if the entire interest, a have) not executed, a page of the power to in the rules of the Uniter the power to in the rules of the Uniter the power to the rules of the Uniter the rules of	ce, hich may be necessary in ar agreements. Obtain, maintain or confirmation	connection with n by reissue or stents of the United the has (they have) greements in the further thank Office for
claims claims reexam States full rig conflic identifi record:	plication or continuation or signee in every way possib 3) The undersigned agre or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid (5) The undersigned have the context of the context of a valid (7) The undersigned here to the convey the entire intertion of the undersigned here is the convey the undersigned here is the undersigned here. In witness whereof, exe	le in obtaine(s) to exe ational Concess to per Junited Staticby authorition(s) to terest hereines by grant(s) essary or de	ning evidence and going forware cute all papers and documents an evention for Protection of Industrorm all affirmative acts which es patent to the Assignee. ze(s) and request(s) the Commit he said Assignee, as Assignee of assigned, and that he has (they) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG strable in order to comply with the undersigned on the date(s)	with such interferent and perform any act with a Property or similarial Property of the entire interest, a have) not executed, a have) not executed, a the rules of the Uniter the rules of the Uniter opposite the undersi	ce, thich may be necessary in ar agreements. blain, maintain or confirm save any and all Letters Princh depressed that it and will not execute, any and sert on this assignment at it States Patent and Trader gned name(s).	tents of the Unite te has (they have) greements in mark Office for (SEAL)
claims claims reexam States full rig conflic identifi record:	plication or continuation or ignee in every way possib 3) The undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation at grant of a valid (5) The undersigned here essulting from said application to convey the entire intertoterwith. 6) The undersigned here estation which may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof, exe	le in obtaines in obtaines in obtaines in obtained Contest of permitted States in obtained States in obtaine	ning evidence and going forward cutte all papers and documents and novembon for Protection of Industrom all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. 20(3) and request(3) the Commit he said Assignee, as Assignee of assigned, and that he has (they) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG strable in order to comply with the undersigned on the date(s). Name of Inventor	with such interferent and perform any act with a Property or similarial Property of the entire interest, a have) not executed, a have) not executed, a the rules of the Uniter the rules of the Uniter opposite the undersi	ce. hich may be necessary in ar agreements. blain, maintain or confirm same any and all Letters Print hat I and will not execute, any ansert on this assignment at I states Patent and Trader gned name(s).	tents of the United the has (they have) greements in mark Office for (SEAL)
claims claims reexam States full rig conflic identifi record:	plication or continuation or ignee in every way possib 3) The undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation at grant of a valid (5) The undersigned here essulting from said application to convey the entire intertoterwith. 6) The undersigned here estation which may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof, exe	le in obtaines in obtaines in obtaines in obtained Contest of permitted States in obtained States in obtaine	ning evidence and going forware cute all papers and documents a nivention for Protection of Indus form all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. 2c(s) and request(s) the Commit he said Assignee, as Assignee of assigned, and that he has (they) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG sirable in order to comply with the undersigned on the date(s). Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	with such interferent and perform any act with a Property or similarial Property of the entire interest, a have) not executed, a have) not executed, a the rules of the Uniter the rules of the Uniter opposite the undersi	ce, hich may be necessary in ar agreements. blain, maintain or confirm save any and all Letters Produced that is and will not execute, any an assert on this assignment at it States Patent and Trader gned name(s).	tents of the United the has (they have) greements in mark Office for the CEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
claims claims reexam States full rig conflic identifi records Date Date Date	plication or continuation or ignee in every way possib 3) The undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation at grant of a valid (5) The undersigned here essulting from said application to convey the entire intertoterwith. 6) The undersigned here estation which may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof, exe	le in obtaines in obtaines in obtaines in obtained Contest of permitted States in obtained States in obtaine	ning evidence and going forware cute all papers and documents a weenion for Protection of Indus form all affirmative acts which es patent to the Assignee. ze(s) and request(s) the Commit he said Assignee, as Assignee of assigned, and that he has (they) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG strable in order to comply with he undersigned on the date(s) Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	with such interferent and perform any act with a Property or similarial Property of the entire interest, a have) not executed, a have) not executed, a the rules of the Uniter the rules of the Uniter opposite the undersi	ce, thich may be necessary in ar agreements. blain, maintain or confirm save any and all Letters Princh depressed that it and will not execute, any and sert on this assignment at it States Patent and Trader gned name(s).	connection with the by reissue or stents of the United that (they have) greements in try further thank Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
the Associations claims reexam States full rig conflic identifi record: Date Date Date Date	plication or continuation or ignee in every way possib 3) The undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation at grant of a valid (5) The undersigned here essulting from said application to convey the entire intertoterwith. 6) The undersigned here estation which may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof, exe	le in obtaines in obtaines in obtaines in obtained Contest of permitted States in obtained States in obtaine	ning evidence and going forware cute all papers and documents a nvention for Protection of Indus form all affirmative acts which cas patent to the Assignee. ze(s) and request(s) the Commit he said Assignee, as Assignee o assigned, and that he has (they) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG strable in order to comply with he undersigned on the date(s) Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	with such interferent and perform any act with a Property or similarial Property of the entire interest, a have) not executed, a have) not executed, a the rules of the Uniter the rules of the Uniter opposite the undersi	ce, hich may be necessary in ar agreements. blain, maintain or confirm save any and all Letters Produced that is and will not execute, any an assert on this assignment at it States Patent and Trader gned name(s).	connection with the by reissue or stents of the United to the has (they have) greements in the has (free have) greements in (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
the Assets claims reexam States still rig conflic identific records Date Date Date Date Date	plication or continuation or ignee in every way possib 3) The undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation at grant of a valid (5) The undersigned here essulting from said application to convey the entire intertoterwith. 6) The undersigned here estation which may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof, exe	le in obtaines in obtaines in obtaines in obtained Contest of permitted States in obtained States in obtaine	ning evidence and going forware cute all papers and documents a nivention for Protection of Indus form all affirmative acts which es patent to the Assignee. ze(s) and request(s) the Commi- he said Assignee, as Assignee of assigned, and that he has (they) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG strable in order to comply with he undersigned on the date(s) Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	with such interferent and perform any act with a Property or similarial Property of the entire interest, a have) not executed, a have) not executed, a the rules of the Uniter the rules of the Uniter opposite the undersi	ce, hich may be necessary in ar agreements. blain, maintain or confirm save any and all Letters Produced that is and will not execute, any an assert on this assignment at it States Patent and Trader gned name(s).	connection with the by reissue or stents of the United the has (they have) greements in the first of the United the has (they have) greements in the has (they have) greements in the has (they have) greements in the has (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
the Assets claims reexam States stulling conflict record: Date Date Date Date Date Date	plication or continuation or ignee in every way possib 3) The undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation at grant of a valid (5) The undersigned here essulting from said application to convey the entire intertoterwith. 6) The undersigned here estation which may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof, exe	le in obtaines in obtaines in obtaines in obtained Contest of permitted States in obtained States in obtaine	ning evidence and going forware cute all papers and documents a nvention for Protection of Indus form all affirmative acts which es patent to the Assignee. ze(s) and request(s) the Commit he said Assignee, as Assignee o, assigned, and that he has (they) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG strable in order to comply with he undersigned on the date(s) Name of Inventor	with such interferent and perform any act with a Property or similarial Property of the entire interest, a have) not executed, a have) not executed, a the rules of the Uniter the rules of the Uniter opposite the undersi	ce, hich may be necessary in ar agreements. blain, maintain or confirm save any and all Letters Produced that is and will not execute, any an assert on this assignment at it States Patent and Trader gned name(s).	connection with the by reissue or stents of the United the has (they have) greements in the has (SEAL)
the Assets claims reexam States stulling conflict records Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	plication or continuation or ignee in every way possib 3) The undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 2 grant of a valid U. 5) The undersigned here resulting from said application to convey the entire intertier with. 6) The undersigned here ication which may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof, exe	le in obtaines) to extend the set of the set	ning evidence and going forware cute all papers and documents a nvention for Protection of Indus form all affirmative acts which es patent to the Assignee. ze(s) and request(s) the Commit he said Assignee, as Assignee or assigned, and that he has (they) the firm of OLLEF & BERRIDG strable in order to comply with he undersigned on the date(s) Name of Inventor	with such interferent and perform any act with a property or similarial Property or similarial Property of the sistence of Patents to it fit the entire interest, a have) not executed, see FLC the power to in the rules of the Uniterest opposite the undersity opposite the unde	ce, hich may be necessary in ar agreements. blain, maintain or confirm same any and all Letters Princh hereby covenants that I and will not execute, any a sert on this assignment at it States Patent and Trader gned name(s).	connection with the by reissue or stents of the United the has (they have) greements in try further nark Office for (SEAL)
the Asians claims reexam states full rig conflict of the states full rig conflict of the states of t	plication or continuation or ignee in every way possible. 3) The undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid U. 5) The undersigned here resulting from said application to convey the entire interior that there with. 6) The undersigned here resulting from said application which may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof, exemply the said of the sa	le in obtaines) le in obtaines in obtaines in except of examination of the control of the contro	ning evidence and going forware cute all papers and documents a weenion for Protection of Indus form all affirmative acts which es patent to the Assignee. ze(s) and request(s) the Commit he said Assignee, as Assignee o assigned, and that he has (they) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG strable in order to comply with he undersigned on the date(s) Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	with such interferent and perform any act with a property or similarial Property or similarial Property or similarial Property or sisioner of Patents to it the entire interest, a have) not executed, see PLC the power to in the rules of the Uniterest opposite the undersity opposite the undersity opposite the undersity of the power to it the rules of the Uniterest opposite the undersity op	ce. hich may be necessary in ar agreements. blain, maintain or confirms. ssue any and all Letters Produced in the content of the content o	connection with the by reissue or stents of the United the has (they have) greements in try further nark Office for (SEAL)
the Associations claims reexam States if full rig conflict identifications. Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	plication or continuation or ignee in every way possib 3) The undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 2 grant of a valid U. 5) The undersigned here resulting from said application to convey the entire intertier with. 6) The undersigned here ication which may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof, exe	le in obtaines) le in obtaines in obtaines in except of examination of the control of the contro	ning evidence and going forware cute all papers and documents a weenion for Protection of Indus form all affirmative acts which es patent to the Assignee. ze(s) and request(s) the Commit he said Assignee, as Assignee o assigned, and that he has (they) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG strable in order to comply with he undersigned on the date(s) Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	with such interferent and perform any act with a property or similarial Property or similarial Property or similarial Property or sissioner of Patents to it the entire interest, a have) not executed, see PLC the power to in the rules of the Uniterior proposite the undersity of the power to it the rules of the Uniterior proposite the undersity of the undersity o	ce, hich may be necessary in ar agreements. blain, maintain or confirm same any and all Letters Princh hereby covenants that I and will not execute, any a sert on this assignment at it States Patent and Trader gned name(s).	connection with the by reissue or stents of the United the has (they have) greements in try further nark Office for (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 9373 FRAME: 0818